JOBETH LAZZART ] IN TH=m CIRCUIT COURT COF
RALDWIN COUl AT ABAMA
SLATNTIFE ] BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
' ] AT LAY
75 ?
ROWATLD L. GUNNISCH, )
DEFENDANT g
i
DETINUE BQOND
KNCW ALL MEN BY TEEZE SRESIERTS, ] EFH LAZZART,
and \E\Q*Waﬁ‘ﬂ ez AR Cmfﬁ:w¢gﬁ%'f‘iﬁynfvﬂ are held and
firmly bound unto ROHALD L. GU&RT”OB in The sum of FOUR THOUSAND
Dollars,

-

which, well

of us, our and each of our heirs,

exescutors,

for the payment of

truly to be made, we bind ourselves and each

administractors,

fointly and severally and firmly by these presents.
dJ y 3 J OF I

Sgaled with our seazal
i
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The corndition

and dated this

) o
the L A/ day of

f the obligation is such, thalt whereas

the above JUOEPH LAZIART, has this day commenced his sulbt in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,

.-_..

said RONALD L.
described cattle:

NAME

=

Daisey
Jersey
Nancy
Folly
““gle
Louise
Sytit
Lekie
Susie
Limueen
June
Dixie
Princess
Bobie
Nellie
gosephine
Sally
Mabel
Enma
Beauty
Beatty
Leoma
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KIND

Gurnsey
Jersey
Gurnsey
dersey
Jdersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Gurnsey
Jersey
Jdersey
Jdersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Gurnsey
Jersey
Jersey

bama, against the

e ™y

=)

T AT
WEIGHT (Lf

1,000
300
800

1,000
750
290
725
500
700

900
875
1,150
750
800
925
950
750
500
500
500
5800
500

and have made affidaviv that The p;onerty sued for be-
longs to JOSEPE LAZZART and entered into

this bond, has ob-

tained an order requireing the Sheriff of Baldwin Ceounty to

take szid property sued for into his possession.

Y
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Now if the said JUSEFE LAZZART shall fail &n said suitb
and pay the defendant all such costs and damages as he may
sustain by wrongful compleint, then this obligatioh to be wvoid
otherwlse to remain in full force and effect. And for the pay-
ment of the above bond, we waive our rignt to exemption to per-
sonal property under the Constitution and Laws of the State of

Alabama. ,
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JOBEFPE LAZZARI I IN THEEZ CIRCUIT COURT OF
§ AT TaW
Ve )
TOWATLD .. GUNNISON, {
DERENDANT |

DETINUZE

ZNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRISHHDS,

’ N ™, i i . -
and N .isXs R % et L7 T \saxhiszéﬁaazaag re held and
firmly bound unto

é in the sum of FOUR THOUSLAND
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR & 66/ @o for
well

our and each of our helrs,

THAT T, JOSEFE LAZZARI,

ROWATLD L. GU'WT“

the payment of

which, and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and each

of us, executors, administractors,

jointly and severally and firmly by these presents.

- Sealed with our sesl and dated this the _\ &/ day of
1‘\_ :}\j 'a\ 1 9 5 G -
KThe “eondition of the obligation is such, that wiereas

the asbove JOSIEPH LAZ#ARI, has this day commenced his suit 1n

rhe Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, tlabama, azsinst the

e

s3id RONALD I. GUATIZCN for The recovery of the following

described cattle:

NAME AGE XIKD WEIGHT (LB5)
Daisey 7 ¥rs. Gurnsey 1,000
Jersey 6 Jersey 900
Nancy 5 Gurnsey 200
Folly 5 Jersey 1,000
Aggile & Jersey 750
Louise 3 Jersey 700
Sybit 3 Jersey 725
Lakie % Jersey 500
susie 4 Jersey 700
Casueen 3 Jersey 200
June 5 Jersey 875
Dimxie 4 Jersey 1,150
Frincess 7 Gurnsey 750
Bobie 4 sersey 300
Nellie & Jersey 925
Josephine 4 Jersey 250
Sally 6 Jersey 750
Mabel 2 Jersey 500
Zmma 2 Jersey 500
Beauty 2 Gurnsey 500
Beatty 2 Jersey 500
Loma 2 Jersey 500

And have made affidavit

longs to JOSEE
tained an order TreQul

ireing

that the pronerty sued for be-
oE LAiZ7ARI and entered into this bond,

has ob-

the Sheriff of Baldwin County to

toke salid property sued for into his possession.




IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT CF

BALDWIK COUNTY, ATABAMA

JOBEFH LAZZARI
T

=T A TNMT 0T
FPLATHNTIAE
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Before ne, e A e G L o a Notary
am s . 5 o . - -
Public in and for the County of Baldwin, State of Ala-

bama, personally zppears JOSEPH LAZZART, the Flai
herein, who being duly sworn, deroses and says that he,
in the case of JOSEPD TAZIZARI AND R0ONALD L. GUNNISON,
has knowledge of the facts hereinafter set forth, and
says that the following property, to wit:

NAME AGE KIND WDIGHTD (LBS)
Daisey 7 yrs. Surnsey 1,000
Jersey 6 Jersey 900
i Nency 5 Gurnsey 8GO
Polly S Jdersey 1,000
Aggie 5 Jersey 750
Louise 3 Jersey 7G0
LBybitee e LB Jersey TR
Lekie 3 Jersey 800
Susie 4 Jersey 700
Queen 3 Jersey 900
June 5 Jersey 975
Dixie 4 Jersey 1,150
Frincess 7 Gurnsey 750
2obie 4 Jersey 800
Nellie 4 Jersey 925
Josephine 4 Jersey 950
Sally S Jersey 750
Mabel 2 Jersey 600
Emnz 2 Jersey 600
Deauty 2 Gurnsey &00
Beatty 2 Jersey &00
Lona 2 Jersey 600

for the recovery of which he has instituted suit
this day in the Circuit Court of Laldwin County, Ala-
bama, against Ronaid L. Guurnnison, and that he, Joseph
Lazzzari i1s The owner of said property.
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AFHTANTY
Sworn to and subscribed btefore n
1959.
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JOSEPH LAZZARI % IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff Q ( BATLDWIN COUNTY, ATLABAMA
AT LAV
{
-VS- ;
RONATD T, GUNNISON, 3
Defendant §

COMPLAINTE

COURNT 1

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the follow-
ing cattle, to-wit:

KIND NAME AGE,11th0ct.1953 WEIGHT,11th Oct. 1953
Gurnsey Daisey 7 yrs. 1,000 1bs.
Jersey Jersey 5] A00
Gurnsey Nancy 5 800
Jdersey Polly o 1,000
Jersey Aggie S 750
Jersey Louise 3 700
Jersey Sybit 3 725
Jersey Lakie 3 800
Jersey Susie 4 700
Jersey Jueen 3 900
Jersey dJune 5 875
Gurnsey Princiss 4 750
Jersey  Bobie 4 800
Jersey  Nellie 4 g25
Jersey Josephine 4 050
Jersey  Sally 6 750
Jersey  Mabel 2 600
Jersey  Emma 2 600
Gurnsey Beauty 2 600
Jersey  Beatty 2 600
Jdersey Loma 2 £00

With value of the hire or use thereof during the
detention:viz, from the fourth day of December 1958.

Defendants address is:
R¥D, Fairhope, Alabama
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Prg. Co.

The State of Alabama, Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County. =} No..2WA .
e TERM, 19....

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon BONATD 1., (ATNNTSON

_to appear and plead, answer or-demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circrit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against . o
oo BONAID L. GUNNISON , Defendant.
DYemmom oo JOSEPR BARART
____________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff___
Witness my hand this___- 4 23 k& day of____Mavrek 1959 _
W e A 28 ;2 lbcadBe . cien




JOSEPH LAZZART,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintifs,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

AT LAW.

I
I
- VS - | I
RONALD L. GUNNISON, 1

I3

Deferndant,

: = .‘_,i'

“JOSEPH LAZZARI, being first duly sworn, depeses and says:

That the property sued for belongs to ﬁﬁe, fof on
or about the 11th dzy of October, 1955, the defendant, RONALD
L. GUNNISON, mortgaged said property to ime by morigage record-
ed in Mortgage Book 305, pages 239-40 of the Probate Eecords
of Beldwin County, Alabamz, which mortgage is attached hereto
and marked "Exhibit A"; and that the said defendant has failed
to pay said wortgage as there is now due and payable under
said mortgege the sum of TWO THOUSAND TWC HUNDEED AND EIGHTY-
SEVEN and 33/100 ($2,287.33) DOLLARS, plus FOUR HUNDRED AND
FIFTY-SEVEN and 46/100 ($457.46) DOLLARS as a reasonable

zttorney's fee for my sttormey in bringing this suit, as provided

in said notes

That I aw 2 farmer in Belforest, Alabamz, and am
fewmiliar with buying ard selling cattle; and, that I inspected
these cattle at the time of waking the mertgage 2nd that these
cattle are worth well above the mortgage debl, and I ask for a
judgment for these cattle, or their alternzte #aluey in the sum
of TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FORTY-FOUR and 79/100 ($2,744.79)
DOLLARS; and that the defendant has failed to pay said debt, or

return sa2id cattie to me under the terms of the mortgage.

Subscribed and sworn to before mwe this !b!L; day of June,
1959,

Notary Public

JUN 25 957
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NAY CLERK
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LAW QFFICES
TELEPHONE WA 8-0836 P.O.BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

June 2%, 1959,

Mrs. Alice J. Duck,
Clerk of Circuit Court,
Bzy Minette, Alazbanz.

Re: DLazzri vs. Guanison

Enclosed find mortgage affidavit by plaintiff
and reguest you tave Judgenent by default
entered up for me for the property sued fo

or its alternate value of @274& 79 and obl

H

l"" s

(D

Yours very truly

D ;::;;S-7§uﬁh““x




LAW GFFICES
TELEPHONE WA 0-9838 )

E. G. RICKARBY

P, O.BOX 71
BANK BUILDING

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

April 3, 1959

Mrs., Alice Duck
Clerk of the Circuit

Court
Bay Minette, Alabeuz

Dezr Frs. Duck:

Re: Lazzarl v8. Guunison
Our File: 4621

Enclosed find Bond 2und Apfidavii in detinue.
Eequest you approve bond znd issue Writ to the

sheriff so that he can go oult and repossess
those cattle.

Yours very truly,

S S 2o
e : { ;

EGR/ts
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LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY P.O.BOX 71

PANK BUILDING

TEREPHONE WA B-9836

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

March 3, 1959

Mrs. Alice Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay IMinette, Ala.

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Inre: Joseph Lazzari
vs: Ronald L. Gunnison
With tols, we are harnding vou detinue suit in the
above siyled cause. Flecase process because client is

very asnxious to get the matter served as soon as poS~-
sible.

Tours very truly,

EZGR/eD
enc.




LAW CFFICES
TELEPHONE WA 8-9836 P.O.BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY
392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

November 25, 1959

Mrs., Alice Duck:
Clerkx of Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabam:

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Joseph Lazzari
Plagintiff
V3.
Rorald L. Gunnison
Defendant
Your case # 3800
Enclosed you will find Affidavet for Garnishment on
J

o

;
udgement, Writ of Garnishment and Notice to Defendant.

Plezase process and wish me luck and oblidze.

Very itruly yours

CC - Joe Lazzari
Daphne, Alabamg
CC - Taylor Wilkins
3ay Minette, Alabams




STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY OF MOBILE:

Joseph Laszard PLAINTIFF

Rongid T.. Ginnienn DEFENDANT

Vs:

Your No 32003
ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING COMPANY, Garnishees:

Before the ~ Cireunit Gourd, Baidwin Counbw
PRoEe in and for said County and States

And now comes the Alabama Dry Dock and Shipbuilding Company, through and by
Hoe Ea Wiloen . its agent duly authorized by it to make
this answer, and for answer to the garnishment in this cause says:

That at the service of this writ of garnishment and at the time of making
its answer thereto, it is indebted to said defendant in the sum of
Eight Hundred Severiv Six & 92/100 Dollars, ($_g76.92 )
being wages, salary or compensation for perscnal services rendered by defendant,
who is a resident of the State of Alabama, and that neither at the time of the
service of said writ, nor at any time since has it been indebted to said defendant
in any other and further sum; and that it will not be indebted in the future to
said defendant by a contract now or previcusly existing; and that is not liable to
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing for the delivery of personal
property or for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of
personal property or which is payable in 'personal property; and that it has not now
in its possession or under its control any money or effects belonging to said de-
fendant, and that it has not had in its possession or under its control since the
service of said writ any money belonging to said defendant, and that it does not
know or- believe that any other persom is indebted to said defendant; and that it
not know or believe that any other perscn has effects of said defendant in his
ssession or under His control.

OTE: The smount stated above, has been collected as of 'th::.s aate- The A‘i:torney S
this case has requested that we make this answer in order that the Court could condeam." '
thz.s ammmt as a Par'b:.al Paymant- T

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING CO.

By Agent
Hoe Fo Wilson

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

2, day of June 1960 Refer Lo Our Ho: 1764

NOTARY PUBLIC, MOBILE COGNTY, ALABAMA

e On-
SLES




STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY OF MOBILE:

PLAINTIFF

el

DEFENDANT

Vs:

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING COMPANY, Garnishees:

Before the .
Court of Mobile in and for said County and State:

And now comes the Alabama Dry Dock and Shipbuilding Company, through and by
its agent duly authorized by it to make
this answer, and for amswer to the garmishment in this cause says:

That at the service of this writ of garnisbment and at the time of making

its answer thereto, it is indebted to szid defendant in the sum of
Dollars, {3 : )
being wages, salary or compensation for perscnal services rendered by defendant,
who is a resident of the State of Alabama, and that neither at the time of the
service of said wrif, nor at any time since has it been indebted to said defendant
in any other and further sum; and that it will not be indebted in the future to
said defendant by a contract now or previcusly existing; and that is not liable to
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing for the delivery of personal
property or for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of
personal property or which is payable in personal property; and that it has not now
in its possession or under its control any money or effects belonging to said de-
fendant, and that it has not had in its possession or under its control since the
service of said writ any money belonging to said defendant, and that it does not
know or believe that any other person is indebted to said defendant; and that it
does not know or beliewve that any other person haS effects of said defendant in his
“possession or unider -his control..

AN ' ™

- : B
! And having answered said Garnishment, prays te be hence dismissed with its reasonable |
i costs in his behalf expended. -

:;:faé:; g - ATABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING CO.
G e TS . agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

day of i9

NOTARY PUBLIC, MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA




ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHEIFPBUILDIEG

COMPANT

N

I¥ THZ CIZRCUIL COURT CF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

Comes the FPlaintiff in the above styled cause and moves

that the order of disuissal made in this cause on to-wit the

2lst day of Jupe, 1980 be vacated

shows that the Garnishse bhad been

50, .
Attorney/dnd was preparing answer

ig now on file in the Court and thas

and as grounds of said motion
reguested by the Plaintiff’s
this case which answer

there . was no motlion nec-

essary or proper on fthe 2ist day of dume, 1950 when sald cause

was dismissed.
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Plaintiff IN THZ CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs ! BLADWIE COUNTY, ALABAMA
RONATD L. GUNNISON | § A7 TAW ;
Defendant g
ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDIKG
COMPANY : g
Garnishee 5

WHEZZAS, the Flaintiff in the above styled cause has had a

garnistment issued against the ATABAMA DRY DOCK AND SHITBUILDIEG

COIMPANY to subject funds owed by the said Garnishee to the Defend- -

st

ant to the payment of the judzment in this cause and Whereas the
ATAZENMA DRY DOCK AND SHEIPBUILDING CCOMPANY haes filed zn answer ad-

mitting indebtness of EIGIT HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX and 92/1C0 ($876.92)

Dollzars.

I

+

s, therefore, moved that the said sum of EIGHT HUNDRED

ot
!..J n

SEVERTY-SIX and 92/100 ($876.92) Dollars, now in the hands of said . .

Garnishee, the ALLBAMNA DRY DOCK AND SHIPAUILDING COMFANY, be con-

demned to the satisfzetion of the judgment in this cause and that

the Garnishee De ordered to ksep said Garnishment in full force

and affect until sald jJudgment is sstisfied in full.
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garalshoment issued against The

sy g

COMPARY to subject funds owed by the said Garnishee to the lDefend-

ant o the payment and “hnereas the

iled zn znswer adw

mitting indebtness of S2/100 (H5875.92)

Dollars.

it is, therefore, moved that The sald sun of {ORED
. G

g g e g

Y-51K and 92/100 ($876.92) Jollars, now 1n the bands of said-

-t

the CGarnishee be¢ oriered bo Xeep sald CGarmishment in fuil Jorce

and affect until seid Judgwent is satisfied in full.




JCSEFH LAZZARI !

Plaintiff 8 IK THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
Vs I BALDWIN COUNTY, ATLABAMA
RONALD L. GUNNISON ' AT TAW
Defendant .

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING !
COMPANY :

g

ase,

CRDERZR

Garnishee

This cause, coming on to.be heard on the answer of the
Garnishee, the ALABAMA DRY DOCI AND SHIPBUILDING COMPANY, it
appearing to the Court from said answer that there is EIGHET
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX and $92/100 ($876.92) Dolliars of funds
owed by the Garnmishee to the Defendant now in existence.

It is, therefore, ordered, adjudged and decreed that
said sum be condemned to the Plaintiff in this cause and
apnlled on said Judgment of TWQ THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY

FOUR and 79/100 ($2,744.79) Dollars with interest from the

25th day of June, 1959, leaving a balance of ONE THCUSAND

BIGHT HUNDRAED SIATY-SEVEN and 87/100 ($1,867.87) Dollars still

owed by the lefendarnt on said judgment.
It is further ordered that said Garnishment remain in full
force and affect untill the balance of-sald funds accrued.

Done this the . o4 day of /¥l Aci— | 1960.




JOSEPH LAZZARI, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff
Vs BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
ROWALD L. GUNNISON,
Defendant, AT LAW
ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIP BUILDING COG. CASE NC, 38005
Garnishes

12/21/61; By order of the Court, the funds in the hands of the
Garnishee, Alabama Dry Dock and Ship Bulilding Company, $1265.80, is
hereby condemned to the satisfaction of the indebtedness in the above
case, and the said Company, is hereby ordered topay sald amount into
the hands of the Clerk of the Circuit Court, of Baldwin County, Alabama,
Mrs, Alice J, Duck.

Witness wy hand and seal of this court, this 21ist day of December, 1961.

o
ﬁi&ifﬂﬂaALEféz~A[35A/EH/J% N
Clerk of /the' Circult Court
Baldwin Cb&ﬁty, Alabama,




TELEPHONE WA 8-9836

LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

December 28, 1940

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Inre: Joseph Lazzari
Vs: Ronald L. Gunnison
Alzbama Dry Dock & Shipbuilding
Company, Garnishee
Case #3800%
Our File: L621
Enclosed find Motion anc Order in the above styled cause.
Please check over my figures, putting in the amount of cosis
in the order, have Judge Hall sign it, and then send me my
money .

Best Wishes for the New Yeari

Yours very truly,

\Q\%@%

EGR/vs
Incl.
1/10/61

cc: Mr. Joseph Lazzari

P. O, BOX 71




JOSEFE LAZZART,

IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT CF

Plaintiff,

-V5- BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
RONALD L. GUNNISON,

'Defendant,

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHTFBUTLDING
COMPANY,

Case No. 3800%

Garnishee.

ORDER

This cause coming on to be heard on the answer of the Garnishee,
the ATABAMA DRY DOCK AND SHIFBUILDING COMPANY, and on the motion of the
Flaintiff for condemnation, it appearing to the Court from said answer
that there is SIX HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 07/100 ($6l;1.07) Dollars of funds
owed by the Garnishee to the Defendant now in existence.

It is, therefore, ordered, adjudged and decreed that said sum be
condermed to the Plaintiff in this cause and applied on said judgment of
TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY~FOUR AND 79/100 ($2,7LL.79) Dollars with
_interest from-the 25th day of Jume, 1959, in the sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
FOUR AND &L/10C ($1ill;.6L) Doliars, and costs in the sum of THIRTY-NINE AND
NO/100 ($39.00) Dollars, making a total of TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-
EIGHT AND L3/100 {$2,928.43) Dollars, less payment per condemnation in the
sum of EZIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY~-SIX AND 92/10C ($876.92) Dollars, leaving a
balance of TWQ THOUSAND FIFTY-ONE AND 51/100 ($2,051.51) Dollars, plus in-
terest from the 30th day of June, 1960, to the 30th day of December, 1960,
in the sum of SIXTY-ONE AND 53/100 ($61.53) Dollars, and costs in this
proceeding in the sum of $ "r}-fz;}ﬁ; é@asgf s making a total sum still

owed by the Defendant on said judgment in the sum of g§%§;ﬁégiﬁifiz"ﬁ- g 2, 4L

- -DOLLARS w e

t is further ordered that said garnishment remain in full force

and effect until the balance of sald funds is paid.
3

Done this the % doy of AL & , 1960,

ey

Jbdek ppspe—

CIRCUIT dUDGE

Aﬂg&ﬂ jﬁm EFJK, CLERK




- Garnishment orn Judgment.

The Stzte O; Alabama CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
‘Baldwin County é

____________________________________ TERM, 16_...

To any Sheriff of the State of Alebama, Greeting:
WHEREAS, ataregular_ o ____ Term,19 a___ , of the Cireuit Court of Baldwin County,
to-wit: On the__“..___,_;}.th_-_-day 0F Anme o ____ , 1995 __, being a regular day of

" said term, TraT

‘recovered judgment against

,)f‘l
o

for the sum of fuwg - Toocugond- ﬁﬁﬂs,eg_;;g_;,é_;:@@_;g;z;ﬁ_ . *:;t}t—.—.:inwoﬁars ‘m(f cos?of suit,

and affldavzt 11av1nrv been made by ..ozt :A

that Process of garnishment is believed to be necessa

following named persons or corporations, viz:

I

IR AT R T N T Ak T SRV ST I I o o
e
has or is believed to have in._____ .. 15 s oL possession, or under_______ R L S coutrol money

or effect:. belonging to said defendant:

is believed to be indebted to said defmdant

contract for the dehvery of peraonal propc—:r*y, orona comr.act for the payment of money which may be
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon..ilabazms Drg lock &.Shdo

-
H

suilding Sc. 2z corporation. on the 2%

i,ﬁ

3 B TG
n. G2y of Decembher 1389

to be and appear belore the honorable Judge of the Circanit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House
thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, onthenw. __ _________ Monday iflcuoe ceie iimm e A.D.1o..___ ,

then and there within the three first davs of the term, toanswer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making._3.+4...-answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-
ing the garnishment, and making the answer . . TS e e e cv e ———— indebted to said defendant
e i HAAdSwhHether .. i By T will not be indebted in future to said defendant

Dl STBYE contf;act then existing, and whether by 2 contract then existing .oauameoeoeeo—-
is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which

may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property, and

. - 3 ¥
whether. ... jge-——--hasmotin .. fgbe .. possession or under .__L%__ F.o-.coOntrol money or
effects belonging to the defendant. - Lo I E T S e

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this____ ... .co. L A.D, 19

Issued oo day of L e A.D.,19____.
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Circuit Court, Baldwin County

No.. %8004, .

JOSESE LALAART

Plaintiff

VS.t  Garnishment On Judgment

~ ROWALD L.

GUINISON

Defendant

Returnable ____._92 df\y of{ G I 19 L
i iy f:' S RALL
i i LTI
Hii R .L_.A-Jh}\; [EA

©.G. HICKARBY | Attorney

Printed by Moore Ptg. G,




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT . BT-6-54-1200

State of Al@:ﬁ?zma K

 BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ,;R,uq .uD L. u*‘I;",LASSJ“,\E‘...........; ........... O R S ..., Defendant......

YOU ARE HEREBY NO’I‘IFIED that a Writ of Garmshment has been 1ssued m the case of.......... | .

..................................................... emeenes FOSETE T AR AR e OO RPN URUOUOROPIOF: iermrraeireraneane e , ?lmntﬁf ........ ,
VETSUS  oooivirreennercrerenansseesnsnesssenss b ket bt o+ < DAt o B e et e , Defendant.......,

" ‘now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in Which...iiworecreiicresnncne
LAlabema Dry Dock & Shin Ba...ldlzag,..@@ e3ot ..... SN

h% ....... been named as Garnishee...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hend and affixed my ﬁeal on this thew,

Clerk of the ercult Court




STATE OF ALABAMA:
COUNTY OF MOBILE:

Joseph Lazzars PLAINTIFF

Bonald L, Gemrdison DEFENDANT

vs:

Your No 3800%
ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING COMPANY, Garnishees:

Before the Girenit Court, Baldwin County
LA SEXMEELEE in and for said County and State:

And now comes the Alabama Dry Dock and Shipbuilding Company, through and by
He He Wilsom its agent duly authorized by it to make
this answer, and for answer to the garmishment in this cause says:

That at the service of this writ of garnishment and at the time of making

its answer thereto, it is indebted to said defendant in the sum of

Eight Hundred Seventy Six & 92/100 Dollars, ($_g74.92 )
being wages, salary or compensation for perscnal services rendered by defendant,
who is a resident of the State of Alabama, and that neither at the time of the
service of said writ, nor at any time since has it been indebted to said defendant

in any other and further sum; and that it will not be indebted in the future: to
said defendant by a contract now or previcusly existing; and that is not liable to .
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing for the delivery of personal:
property or for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of
personal property or which is payable in personal property; and that it has not now -
in its possession or under its control any money or effects belonging to said de-
fendant, and that it has not had in its possession or under its control since the
service of said writ any money belonging to said defendant, and that it does not
know or believe that any other person is indebted to said defendant; and that it -
does not know or believe thar any other perscn has effects of said defendant in his

ssession or under his control, . .. .
ANOTE: The amount stated above, has been collected as of this date. The Attorney in .

| this case has requested that we mske this answer in order thzt the Court couid conde_zm"f" '
this amount as a Partizl Payment . :

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING co.

By mlé& ,ﬂ}'zi Agent

by ™ ilson

;éL~"wda;jb£2; June 19 40 ;efer to Cur No: 1764
IR g“ﬁ% ./
Xer 37/

o_;_rzg;f/mi__};mC*,ﬁmo:BIm COUNTY, ALABAMA
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JOSHEFH LAZZART
PLAINTIFY

¥ ox x %
RONALD L. GUNEISON

e e T e
DEREND AN,

Garnishment on Judgement £ Affidavit
STATE OF ALABAMA CIACUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY BaLDWIN COUHNTY.

Before me the

said Court and State 1

Tho beinv dulv.éworn dotn debose and say that hezls th

attorney mo” the plaintiff in the above Sque caus ' and

that t%e sald Josepa Lazzarl on the JSta. day of June 1359,

did recover against Ronzld I 4, Gunrnison ﬁppﬁtue sum of ($2744.79)
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fortysfour aﬁdﬂ79/100 dellars, and
the furth sum of ($23.00) Twénty-three and no/100 dollars,

cost of suit: and that he believes the process of garnishment
against the alabama State Dry Docks and Ship Building Co. te
obtain satisfaction of the said Jjudgesment and that sz2id Alabama
Dry Dock and Ship Building Co. is suppose to be indebted to or
have effects of thé said defendant in nis possession, or under

his control.

G Rlckaﬂby, Atto£§§y at Law
Sworn to and subscribed Defore me this - % day of -, 1959

&_?_h\

PO T s v,‘ * N A e

Notary Pabllc




g3 44 ’/i;l

JOuuf}ﬂ LKZZARI :% '- >
2 Plalntlff 2

Vb.

‘L\_)l\ LD L GUNJ\lL)ON
; Defendant

Affiaavit ?pr*Gargishme@t

.G. RICKARBY




STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY CF MOBILE:

Joseph Lazzari PLAINTIFF

Ronald L. Gunnison __DEFENDANT
Your No. 38003

VSe
AT.ABAMA DRY DOCK & SEIPBUTIDING COMPANY, Garnishesc:

Before the Lircuit Cowrt, Baldwin County

Court of MEEXXL in and for said County and State:

ind now comes the Alabama Dry Dock and Shipbullding Company, through and by
H. H. Wilson ,2its agent duly authorised by It to make this answsr,
and for answer to the garnishment in this cause says:

udé:;;cordance with the new Garnishment Law we ars In process of collectiag
and have not had the necessary time to accumulaile & guasl the amount shows
as due by the court.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

_2lstday of _December 1959
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JOSEPH LAZZARI

Plaintiff : IN THz CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs ! BLADWIK COUNTY, ALABAMA
ROWALD L. GUNNISON § AT LA
Defendant 5
ATABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDIRG
COMPANY Q
Garnishee §

MR ION

WHEREAS, the Plaintiff in the above styled cause has had a
garnishment issued against The ALABAMA DRY DOCK AND SHIFPBUILDING
COMPANY to subject funds owed by the said Garnishee to the Defend~
ant to the payment of the Jjudgment in this cause and Whereas the
AT.ABAMA DRY DCCE AND SHEIPBUILDING COMPANY nas filed an answer ad-
mitting indebtness of EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-3IX and 92/100 ($876.92)
Dollars.

It is, therefore, moved that the said sum of ZIGHT HUNDRED

_TSEVEE?XfSIEMaQQHQE/lOQ_($876.92) Dollsrs, now in the hands of said

Garnishee, the ALABAIMA DRY DOCK AND SHIFPBUILDING COMFARY, be con-
demned to the satisfaction of the judgment in this cause and that
the Garnishee be ordered to keep said Garnishment in full force

and affect until sald judgment is satisfied in full.

99
L




STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY OF MOBILE:

Joseph Lazzari PLAINTiFF
Ronald L. Gurmison DEFENDANT
vs: Your No. 38005

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING COMPANY, Garnishees:

Before the Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Court of Mekike in and for said County and State:

 And now comes the Alabama Dry Dock and Shipbuilding Company, through and by
_H.H Wison its agent duly authorized by it to make
this answer, and for amswer to the garnishment in this cause 5ays:

“That at the service of this writ of garnishment and at the time of making
answer thereto, it is indebted to said defendant in the sum of
Six Hyndred Forty Cne & 07/100 = = = = = = = = — — -~ — - Dollars, ($ 641.07 )
being wages, salary or compensation for personal services rendered by defendant,
who is a resident of the State of Alabama, and that neither at the time of the
service.of said writ, nor at any time since has it been indebted to said defendant
in’any other and further sum; and that it will not be lndebted in the future to
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing; and that is not liable to
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing for the delivery of personal
property or for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of
personal property or which is payable in personal property; and that it has not now
in its possession or under its control any money or effects belonging to said de-
fendant, and that it has not had in its possession or uander its control sinmce the
service of said writ any money belonging to said defendant, and that it does not
know or believe that any other person is indebted to said defendant; and that it
dgés not know or believe that any other person has effects of said defendant in his
ossession or under his control,
OTE: The 4ttorney in this case has requested that we make this answer showing amount
.collected to date in order that ithe Court could condemn this amount. as a second-

partlal payment-

,}4g§;¢f;mAgent

‘ -
Subscrlbed and sworn to before me, this < BN WILSON

gz”h daV Of December 1960 réfer t6 our No. 1764




JOSEPH LAZZARI, g
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, Q
~VS- d BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
RONALD L. GUNNISON, b
AT LAW,
Defendant, ¢
, Case Number: 3800%

ATABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIFRUILDING iR

COMPANY, ;
Garnishee.

Q

MOTION

WHERFAS, the Plaintiff in the above styled cause has hacd a garnish-
ment issued against the ALABAMA DRY DOCK AND SEHPBUIIDB\TG COMPANY to subject
funds owed by the said CGarnishee to the Defendant to the payment of the
judgment in this cezuse, and WHEREAS the ALABAMA DRY DOCK AND SHIFBUILDING
COMPANY has filed an answer admitting a further indebtedness of SIX HUNDRED
FORTY-ONE AND 07/100 ($6L1.07) Dollars by answer made on the 27th day of Decem~
ber, 1960;

It is, therefore, moved that the sald sum of SIX HUNDRED FORTY-ONE
| AND. O?/}.OO ($6hl.07) Dollars ," now in the hands of said Garnishee, the ALABAMA
DRY DOCK AND SEIPBUILDING CCMPANY, be condemned te the satisfaction of the
judgment in this cause and that the Garnishee be ordered to keep sald garnish-
ment in full force and effect until said judgment is satisfied in full.

E. G. RICKAREY, Attorney| for PLaintiil.

I hereby certify that I have this day mailed copy of this Motion to
the ALABAMA DRY DOCK AND SHIPBUILDING CCMPANY, Attention: Mr. H. H. Wilson,
P. 0. Box 190, Mobile 2, Alabama, postage prepaid.

G
Done this the ngﬂ % day of December,

" E. G, RICKARBY, Attorney f\or Raintiff.

AL £y
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Plgintiff ¥ IN THE CIXCUIT COURT CF
Vs BALDWIK COUNTY, ALABAMA
RCHNALD L. GUNNISOR : AT LAW
Defendant !

AT4BAMA DRY DOCK & SHIFBUILDING |
COMPANY

Garnishee

Comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and moves
that the order of dismissal made in this cause on to-wit the
21st day of June, 1960 be vacated and as grounds of said motion
shows that the Garnishee had been requested by the Plaintiff's
Attorney/gﬁd was preparing answer in this case which answer
is now or file in the Court and that therewwas no motion nec-
essary or proper on the 21lst day of June, 1960 when said cause

was dismissed.

ATTORNEY ¥OR THE PLAINTIFF

T
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STATE OF ALABAMA:

COUNTY OF MOBILE:

Joseph Lagzzari B PLAINT'E[FF
Ronald L. Gunnison DEFENDANT
Vs Your No. 3800% .

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING COMPANY, Garnishees:

Before the _ Circuit Court, Baldwin County
XEGERCORTMORIN® in and for said County and State:

" And now comes the AiéBéﬁéuﬁff.ﬁsgk an&”éﬁiﬁgﬁiléiné”bdm§;h§; thr0ugh and by
H. E. Wilson its agent duly authorized by it to make
this answer, and for anmswer to the garnishment in this cause says:

That at the service of this writ of garnishment and at the time of making
its-answer thereto, it is indebted to said defendant in the sum of
__Bfie_Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five & 804100 = — — — =~ Dpollars, ($1265.80 )
being wages, salary or compensation for personal services rendered by defendant,
who is a resident of the State of Alabama, and that neither at the time of the
service of said writ, nor at any time since has it been indebted to said defendant
in any other and further sum; and that it will not be indebted in the future to
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing; and that is not liable to
said defendant by a contract now or previously existing for the delivery of personal
property or for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of
personal property or which is payable in personal property; and that it has not now
in its possession or under its control any money or effects belonging to said de-
fendant, and that it has not had in its possession or under its comtrol since the
service of said writ any money belonging to said defendant, and that it does not
know or believe that any other person is indebted to said defendant; and that it
does not know or believe that any other person has effects of said defendant in his

session or under his control, . .
%: We have collected and have on hand the above amount, this being the third and

"final vayment; including Court Cost. We would like to have a condemnation from the
Lourt on this amount.

And having answered said Garnishment, prays to be hence dismissed with its reasonable
costs in his behalf expended.

ALABAMA DRY DOCK & SHIPBUILDING CO.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

13th day of _ December 19 61 refer to/our No. 1764

NOTARY PUBLIC, MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
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